<b>RESOLUTION N</b>	VO.
---------------------	-----

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, CONTINUING THE MESA TOWN CENTER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 228.

WHEREAS, Resolution 5617 requires the City Council to consider periodically whether to continue the operation of the Mesa Town Center Improvement District No. 228; and

WHEREAS, property owners subject to the assessment for the operation of Improvement District No. 228 were given written notice and an opportunity to express their opinion, in writing and at a public hearing, regarding the continuation of the District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: The Mesa Town Center Improvement District No. 228 shall continue to operate in accordance with all applicable resolutions and provisions of law for an additional five (5) years. The next hearing for continuation of the District will take place in the Fall of 2026.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, Maricopa County, this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2021.

	Approved:
	Mayor
Attest:	
City Clerk	

{00421537.1}